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Alistate.

Youre (n gaod hands,
“ONSUMER
AFF,
Jups 9, 2003 '::E.[,‘Tmhj AlRS
W13 45
COMPANY: FORD MOTOR COMSUNER AFFRIES —

RE; Cur Claim Husbar
tur Tnsuced: ntcil'ﬁ. JI'JH,I 3 “
Data of Losa: 3/14/03
Your Claim Humbrer; vinfd 1LALMAZWLIFYGTIZ0D
Yeur Inasurad: oxd Motor Company
This letter will serve ai a notlce of our subrogaticon rights due to tha payment of 2

claim made as a result of the above referenced agscident. Our investigatiocn of thi:
ageidant indicates that your insured was responseible. Copiss of the supporting paperwork

that you requested are enclosexd. {* Eloass rafarance note at bottom of pags)

Baymenta: Cellisisn or Comprahansiva 87,136.25
Bantal & 480.00
Insurad’s Deductible £ 250.00
Total 57,866, 25

Please include cur claim oumber op the check and ferward your paymant to:
Alletats Paymamt Prooassing Canter
F.0. Box 237297 P
Dallas, Tx. 75223-7257 3
* pdditional paparwork may be pending

Plemss contact me on the status of this szlaln. My phone#6l-251-3636. My address ia
P.Q. Aox 3073; Sontheaatern, PA 19338, Thank you,

T

Allwiale Irmmimce Compary
1275 Drummer's Lana, Bidg 1, Sulls 300, Waiyva, PA 1908  Phond B00.347-2624
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Allutats Insurnics Campany
B297 W. Copans Aoad, Suite 160 A"sm
Margats, FL 33083 . )

Bug! {954) 977-5008 Viusta I oo trursts.

March 26,2008 guCEIVED MW 1 2 o

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
PO BOX 5244
DEARBOAN, MI 48126

ATT: LONSUMER AFFAIRS

atedd i
£laim Numb s /
bate of Loss: 3/14/03 .

Vehizle: 1993 Linceln Town Cor, Vind® I ENLME2W | PY673209 :

Cear Sr/Madam;

Qur investigation Into the obove referenced clim hos revealsd that your comparny is
resaordible for the kss gur palicyhalder sustained.

On Muarch 13, 2003, cur palicyhelder suffered a logs ivolving his above-mentlonad whicle,
wiich resuffed in the vehicie catching fire,

A couse and orlgin was done o determine the cote of the fire and it was determined that
the fire was the result of a defective speed control deactivation swheh. Therefore, please
accept thig letter at notice of our intent to subrogate ad a result of substandard
workmandhip ckiring the previous repalra, which resultad in the clleged fire.

If you wish to ingpeet the vehiele and have your dwn cowze and origin done, it is located af:
Copart Salvags Yard
7876 Belvedere Road
Wes? Palin Beach, FL 33411

Please fen! free to contact me at {954) 970-8127 if you wish to inspact the vehicle so
arrangsments gan be madea,

Sincerely,

\Wfandtyd 8
latote Repe ativa L
Sr. Chaim Service Adjrster b
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. unaoen Browasd Bhedffs Oifios Event Rapert SH7/2003 158544 AM

. Wnﬁm Page § of 5
I

TH RIF, TO & VEULQLE JIFE. UPON AERIWAL 1 OMMTAIID TME
ML DR 1H VLM . TROWWED CONIY FIHE THPT- M0
EGEHA GND FWT 08T THINO PIAE.

0 ™E
OH RITHER E16X OF THR LINGOTM ANNL ENPVRRED
Hi® FIER DbagE IO THEH FABOEHQER BIDE FROMI BUMPER GHD IHX T GHT
. PEEEMEIY MELTED VRON THE HERT. TN FOGD ¥AN GUSTAINER DaMad. 10 THE DWMIVEHN'D SINE HIWROK b
BTH IRE OMWERE OF TME MORD AMD TWR CHRYSLAN UHNE INFERSINLHS GHD QIFEM CARE
YEHIOLEN .

NP PAEYING SXI0N EELONGIIM TO INH Caaipe’
COHBOHIHINN WHIGH WRe MEECTIE IH PEONT OF TME BUNHTIHA WIMTOLE.

wirza srxantie vite = AIOISED TRAX IHE VENIGLE UAD MW PARKID GINCE 4200

M IHIS DATH.
I STONE NITA RETHHES mm:mmm'numwumm
SEVENTRENTY FLOGA OF N BD THAT WIEN HE LOGNED OHT THE ULMDBOW, HE OHJHEED 4

-mwmm“ﬂma:mmn oo Gn. aaa Feodl ran AUE. I
ANIZED THAT INE UBIICLE AFFHARFD To MDEOLIAGIRG INE ANEN 1M o KWERY.

JAY. DINDIM GGl O BERME anDh HoneidD ir. kTWI0S CF YEE $TTRATION. BOT BAEER.Chi0.
, FELOMIRES UsC ATE0 WOTIFIED. CRIEY CORK.CLETE FP.> HOTIPTND TMX CIRTE FINE MIMSiAL uEo
MEAPOMDER TO THE SCERH.

JOEH RESLIMGER FROM TRE GTATE FIBE MAREMAL HEIMGHEED IO YUK SCEME AHD aDUESES THAT IAX
- MEE Wk AH SHDETERRINDY BN FINE aM0 TUAT IMBURAHOR ¥oevd WK BNLED 0T, IHSRSTLGATOR
. L ) EISLINGYR ALEQ ADUTSEY THAT IAX LOTF MOIRE THH VITMERE REOE HIOHT AASE RUEM TAE FROMT TINN
OF THE LINGOLN ENPLOVING FROM THE FIRE.

RGT. DIMKIN ADVISED: THAT THE CANTIR* COMDOHIMIUN DIF W0t MAUE A SURNNILIONCE COMERD
FhOTHG THE WOHTH PARKIHG LOT. THE HOLIMQY IHH nlao WINLskD THAT TWEY B0 MO WAYE 71 GaNERM
MOING TER ROSTN PORHEMG LOT.

GETME BOENE TAPE WAT HEER TO SECURE THE BOWNE WD I ERRTWED AT THE 2CHMEUMTIL BAL S
TOWING RENOUND THE WERIGLE. PEOTOCRAFHE CEORE TEKEH OF TEN NRMER LTHOOLM.

HO ONE W2 INBIARD BURENE IRIT INCITEWT

)D. SL\J{;:\_, Feite
Sinure
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Adlstats Insuranos Compwny

T oo, S0 @ Alistate.
Margeta, FL 33084 .
Bua: (9641 8776003 "Vou/re e good henzde.

March 21, 2003

Lsuderdale-by-the-Sea, FL L
Date of Lass: 31

Claim Num

Qur Insured

Plaasa ba advised that we are the Insurance campany fo I =nd we
are In recslpt of your naguest for nelmbursernant for damapges done to your vehicle,
damaged a5 a rasult of & fire invalving our pollcyholdar's vehicle (1583 Lincaln Town
Car) on or about the above mantonad data of kiss,

Plaase be edviasd that we are denying Kabllity on this claim, as the vehicle fire wes
not the reeult of a negligent act by our policyholder.  If you camy Awtornobile
Insurance, you ey want to fle a claim with your own insumincs company, Our
policyholder im not legally #lable for the datage &3 a result of the fire. We had &
causa and origin inspector ook at the vehlcle and it was detarmined thet the firs was
tha raault of a defective spead control deactivation madtch, which falled In & manner
that ragultad in the fira, Qur palicyholder in no way contributed 1 thia loas accurring.
Thesrefore, wio must respectfully deny your claim. i vou wish to pursua the
responalble party, pleasa diract all firaire comeapondsence to:

Ford Motor Company = Consumar Affalrs
P.O. BOX 6248
Dearborn, Ml 481268

If you have any quesione or conosms regamding this lstier, ploase fesl frea to
contact me at 1-800-288-1663 axt, 8127.

Sincersly,

Eranifond
8r. Claim Representative

R B A
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Thapl.n'pm nl'tlﬂuufgnnuntwnhdmhahurlgh and cause of
a firs [y the bﬂnwrahfmud 1883 Lincoln Town Car, hersafer referred to as the
subjact vehicle,

Masier ASE ceriifled technician and Certified Vehicle Fire Imvestigator,
Richard ar, Florida investigator Ncemse number C2001024 arived at
Capart, Wast Paim Beach, Florda on March 21, 2003 af

the aubject vehicle. Tony, the receptonist,
informed the Irmpector that cantrl numbes JINad beon assigned to a
1883 Lincaln, which had bessn placed in the viewing area af the north end of the
mein skorage: kot for the inspection.

Tha iliowing am resulis of thy inspection.

Description of the Vehicle;

Tha subject vahicls was a black, four-door, 16683 Lincoln Town Car and
was poaliively dentifled by the V.ILN. 1LNLME2W1PYS73208. The gubject
vahide did not camy a license pista at the tme of the inepection and tha current
lnwsarvice miaage could not be verified sinoe the adometer In the dashboard
Instrument cluster hed besn maitad in the fire.

rjor.

The exterior of the whldemmmlmdhdnﬂnﬂmmn -xhntoftlu
totnl damage and to identify the specific arsa(s) of the most Inenes of severs
dameges Including an examination of the vehicle's undercarrags. The frort of
the vehicle had sustainad severe fire damages. The hood panel and all of the
plastlc tm parts had been consumed fram an appanent engine compartrmant fire.
The windshieki had melted, which provided »n esiry accoss arsa whara tha fire
could migrate inte the passenger compertment The left front fre had -bsan
coneumed and 4 respactive aluminum wheel was heat-giacolorad whika the right
fromt tire is only partially melted and no damage had bean sustsined to Ita
comreapanding wheel. The remainder of the vehicla's axterior remained Intact
and shcowed no fire damage.

The top pertlon of the deshboard pad had been mostly consumed and the
Instrument cluster was maltad dus o axposure to inténse heat-genarated by the

. peme-azs 21881
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fire in this area. The slearing wheei covering and the front portlen of the
headtiner showad moderate fire demages, but they remaeinad mostly intact The
remainder of the componants mountsd in the pessenger ocompartment were
coated with a layer of soot and debris, There was a large amount of chamed
debils on the floor that jooked Ike It was debris that had dropped down from
under the drivar's aide of the instroment cluster.

the Engine Co :

All of the machenical, slectrizal, fusl and fluld components In the engine
compartment and on the engine were axaminad for avidence 0f alscirical
shorting, fuel or fluid lesks, physical damages or pre-fire damages. The subject
vehicle was aquipped with a 4.8-fter, fuskinjecied, V8 engine and an automatic
franamisaion. The aluminum hood pans! and frame had mefted, exposing the
englne campartmant. Thamutmnmﬂmmmhlmmaﬂduﬂhmahftmr
oomer of the enginé comparimeant. The framea, dashboard support pansl, Lppar
oontrol am and power brake hoostar ware all fire scorched. AN of the wiree
rolted through tha lsft rear quadrant of the engine compariment were void of
insulation. Some of the wires had dropped down ard became tangled around
tha jaft front whael and suspsnsion components. Almost all of the plastic and

- nibber accessaries end componanis in the engine compartment had maeltad as a

reawt of the fire. The severs fie acorching, flama and damage pattams visible
would indicate tha fire odginaad In the left mar comer of the wongine
comparimant. Tha Inspactor axamined the wiring in the area of this fire's origin,
but none of the axposad Innar wire strands wers basdad or melted 1o indicate an
alacirical faliura had occumed. The fiberglass valve covar on the et bank of the
angine was acorched at the left rear comar naxt to the power brake booater. An
axamination of the spesed control swiich, heresfler raferred to as the subject
switch, mounted under the power brake booster and atiached to e braks {ines,
revaaled the plastic terminad auppart and wiring connector had both melted off of
the and & the switch. The comesponding wires for the subject ewtich had
bacoms tanglad amongst various other wines b1 the Immediata araa and tha laft
front suspension companents and the Inepector was not able o pasitively identify
or leclate which wirea had been routed to the subject swlich. Both tsrminala
ware miasing off of the end of the swikh. Thare wera arc marke vialble on the
end of the speed control ewlch and some of the metal was beaded consiatent
with the type of damage caused by an Internal electical fnlh.lmtlﬂtonwmd
within the swhich.

In tion of the Undercar :

The yehicle wae ralsed In the sk with the ald of a forkilit to facillats an
inapaction of the undercamriegs. . Tha lnapactor verifled that there was insuffictent
damage eustalned to the undarcamiepe end components mounted on the
vehicle's undercarriage to ndicate the fine had originated fram under the vehicle,




o

Recall Search:

The subjact vehicla was one of ﬂuwhlduldlnﬂﬂedhﬂum
NHTSA recall number 88124000, and the Ford recall number 59815, both of
which address the replacemant of the apaed control demclivetion switch. The
Irformation In the recall Indicated that thwe switch wis being recalled dus fo e
polential fo develop a resistive short In the circuit that could result in an under
hood fire even when the angina la tumad off. :

Conclusion:
ttlnthaoplnhnfmahadlmaaﬂnatnrmmmmmuauhieavmlda
oflgirmted at the speed co) rnldunhmﬁnnmtchnm“u sad-by an intemal
shart in the switch, The short overHiaRTEd the aWREH, 3 baequenty-ignited
1t and the sumourking combustible nmurills. baunmlrm ﬂuarun ufthlnﬂru losa, .

omme Ons.

Naticnwide Inapsctions, Inc., recommands thet Ford Molor Co, be put on
notice for potantial lahility for damages sustained as a result of this fire loss
since the fire ariginated as a result of a defective speaed control deacivation
switch, which failed In & manner that resultad in a firs. Natiormwide inspections,
Inc., regarvee the right to review any addidona! Information, evklence, sic. as K
becomes available and to amend this report and ite findings further, uhuul:l It
become necesbary.

Attachments,
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Allstato instranos Company

8287 W, Copana e, e 0 @ Alistate.

Bux (86 5778003 ' ' gl hanc,

March 2B, 2003

. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
PO BOX 6248 '
DEARBORN, MT 48126

ATT: CONSUMER AFFAIRS

L35
SulY gﬂ' UIHWNSHED

Cur Ingur
Clalm Mumb
Oate of Loas

¥ehich: 1993 Lincaln Town Gar, Vindt 1ILNLME2WIPFYVE73209

2574 v-4¥ €

Dear Sir/Madam:

Chr investigation Into the above referenced clalm haos revealed that yeur company is
respongible for the lees our pollcyhokier surtained,

On Aarch 13, 2003, our policyhoider suffered a lass invaiving his above-mentioned vahicls,
which reautted In the vehicle catching fire.

A caise and arlgin was done te determine the souse of the fire and # wos determiined thot
the fice waa the restt of o dafoetive speed control deactivation awitch, Theféfore, placse
acowpt thiz letter as notice of our intent to subrogate o= o reult of subatandard
workmanshlp during the previous repairs, which resytted in the alleged fire.

If you wish to inspact the vehicls and hove your own cuets and origin done, It |= located at:

Copart Salvage Yaord
7076 Balvadera Road
West Palm Beach, FL 93411

Please feel frex to contact me ot (954) 578-8127 if you wigh To Inspect the wehicls so
arrangementa con be made,

Sinceraty,

| N
il g
Sr. Claim Service Ajd,lm'tlr L : g
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{ifice of tha Genarsl Coumal - Ford Matoi Compasy
Farkaw Tewers Wosl
Haits 408
Derborn, Michigas 43136

January 7, 1998
Met P&C
P.0. Box 6688

Warwick, RI 02837
ATTENTION| MARK A, HARRINGTON

LV/E- Jan 20, 1007

Dear Mr, Harrington: -
am&hﬁﬂm&m@nmﬂgﬂmmﬂ%

Hmwmﬁmmdmﬂnmmuwmmm“m

deny liability for thik slaiz.

Hmhnmmtaﬂmmmmmbahhnhmthtth ealyect
wehicle and all of its componient parts are maintained and praserved for frial. Ford Motor
Compeny haa the right to inspect the vehdels and remore and test any component pazt that
you claim to be dafictive, and o be presanted with the vehicla and the sulfject eomponent
part(a} at the thne of trial, ahould Litigetion enane from this mfermal deim.

If you prupose to repair the vehicle fox condinued usage, such Tepairs may not be
performed untl after Fond Motor Company has inspected the vehicle and rernoved and
tested any component part you elaim to he defactive or advisad you in writing that it does
not Intend to perform, euch inapection and/or tewting at €his time, But even in that evant,
Fudmmﬁamnywmhﬂnthltaﬂmpmh dahudhnhuduhuﬁmmmaintm&

~ and presarved for txial.
Sincarely,
Nadina QGrabowski L
Claims Analyat :
dnb .

ERR2-82%-A 22131




4] . Difnu'h causdd total-loss to tha 1ﬁsurad'l vﬁiﬂn- '

Decambar 9, 1997

Attention: Nancy carpnntnr, Clajws analyst
Foxrd Motor Company

Parklans Towalrs Int-ﬂu:l.tc 400

Thres Parklane Boulevard

Dearborn, Michigan 48126-3568

el Sor catavo.: I
otur Clajim No.t B
-, Dmte oF Fira : 1720/97 :
. Amount of loms: § 17,596.3%

Dear Mg, c-rpmtir t
I an ras to your Octobar 16, 1597 nnmlpnndnm-
Roads.

- gant to nm Departoent of

Encloned plul- find the following:
1). Lagzer photag‘rnph- of tha 1995 Fu:'d. Crown ‘lil'.lntnri&.

2)- Nachanical prohlems.

3)« Copy of sptire ]

5). It ara that the insured’s totasl loas vehin:l.u wln
_lnld or salvage.

&J..Widnnnthnwphntogruphsufthafindmgl&rud

I beliavea that we may have already pravioualy unt our -
nntira olain file to Tha Ford Motor Company with the

_amnpt an of tha lazar photographs.

I w:l:ll nesd to racsive a ramgonable “ttlﬂllnt ﬂ!!ﬂ: fm

Mrpalia Propery ud Gualsy [ormos Compary md AT, Baewick, W

e - | | . pena-eam-p. 22132



. _ -
Fﬂ:l'.'ﬂ. Notor by né luter than JrmMak 1%, 1698 ar
Natropolitan will have no alternative but to instruct it's
attcrney's to initate it againat Tha Ford Notor Company.

Thank you for your anticipated attenticn to this matter.

s 1y N S
- Mark A. Harringta . :
' Clain Adjustar :
1=-{800) =634=9740, axt.5034

mlnmﬁ-: min Clajin rii-
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INGURED AND TINES RENEW 00 cLATM/ I 1
1=2197 INGD OFG X TOGE VEH. I FOR REPAIRS TO CANNON EROTHERS FOBD, 1515
X 30, BCOTTS BLUFF, ME €9361- 308-63%5-37¢1., REDATRS WERE BBINC DONE DOE TO

-mmmn:.m DEALERSHIP SATD IT WAS OK TO DRIVE THE VEE WHILK FARTS
,_mu:mnnnmn mmmmanmrmmmrm

" LAURTE msnmnu

‘91 28 97 EBE IN8D....T/L ON TEE INSD. WIiIL B! lﬂﬂ!m TO CAROL mﬂ, BEXT.

285 m 1-29-’9'?“”-----------

- 1paser TN $135 X.M.: -TOTAL 1088 ASSIGNNENT RECETVED AMD

LOGGED 1/29/97 REGARDING IRAURED DOUGHERTY. WNO DPAY ABSIGHMENT. VEHICLE

LOCATED AT ALLIARCE TOWING 108-762-6106. BTORAGE CHARGES INCURRING TMEKNOWN-
CMNT-LINK TO FPILE HANDLER REGARDING FAY CODE STATUS FOR. III'BII!!D_
CAROLSCHLYZ , BXT. 265 CFCO

1!19!9? Im_lﬂﬂ !' M.: OMNT-LINK FROM FILI mn:.m RECEIVED.
ADVISIN cODE STATUS FOR INSURED UPDATED TO FAY ASSTGNMENT CONTACTED

INGURED - ADVIEED OF TOTAL LOGE am PROCEDURES .
QUALTIFIED IMSURED VERICLE. VERYFIED LIENHOLDER MTIOH Hm '
DIARY IJPMTED '

$ - . NN IO 492




AUTO CLATM DIARY : PAGE 1
-INSORED - AND TINES RENEN-00 CLAYM}
1=2197 INED ORGINALLY TOOK VEH IN POR REFATRA TO CANKNOM BROTHERS
F 30, SCOTTS BLUPF, NE 89361- 308-535-3701. REFAIRS WERE BEING mmm
MECHANTCAT, PROBLEMA. DEALERSHIP SAID IT WES OK T¢ DRIVE THE VEN WEILE FABRTS
'mmm mmmﬂmmrmmwm

: um:mmmm '
'ﬂl 28' 97 RE INBD. ...TfI-ﬂIT!EIII’BD. mnmmmmmn, BI'I'..

2865 FOR 1""29"9'?--1------------

1728797 Iuaum_ 9195 A.M.1 TOTAL LOBS ASSIGHNENT. RRCETVED AND
LOGGED 1729797 RBGARDING THSUREDIENEEEEEE. NC FAY ASSIGNNERT. VEHICLE
LOCATED AT ALLTANCE TOWING 308-762-5106. HTORAGE CHARGES INCURRING UNKNOWN.
OMNI-LINX TO FILE HANDLER REGARDING n’! CODE. STATUS  FOR nim_.
m:ar:n:rr, EXT. 283 CFO0 _ o :

DIARY UPDATED 7
- - NUN' LU #92

] ?q ¢/ ??’5

i
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® STATE OF NEBRASKA

Dnmrnﬁnrnrnaum

Alinn 1, Abbats, Direcinr-Siate Enpiar

1500 Nabwiaks Hiay & \
PC Box M50

Lincain ME SM00MISD

Thong [02) 4714067

FAX 130 £73-4704

Buguet 21, 1997

¥etropalitan Ins.
Box 48020
Dayton, OH 48475
APTN: Claima

Ra: BRocldent in
dur Account
Your Policy
Driver - Same a= v

On 01/20/97, your imsurad's vehicle, driven _
was involved Iin an auto accldept which damagad preperty
balonging to tha Daparxtment of Reads.

Am the insurance carrier stated for this vehicls,I'm. uuhllttlng

thig bill to you for payment. {5ee attached.}

‘Coples of all pertinent information to allow you to axpadlite

this claim are attached.

If you hava any questiona, plasss contact ma.
Sinceraly,, -

Charles 8. Hoater, Jr.

SFD Coordinator

Nabraska Department of Roads
(4G2) 473-4814

Attachuent

An Eywal Cpwortenity) Affirastve Acion Ewplorer
ﬁm«-mm— '




CECNELU

=m>

r

ENTER VIN mm> 2FALF7IN4BX119193

HANE =

TRHEICLE DATA

2IP ==»

OWNER MAME

r/LUsIR 13:07:40

MDDEL YR ==>

STREET ADDR

CITY

H/A DATE:

ST/PRV: _ CL';.'EY:

MOLDEL YEAR : " PLANT: _

BODY STYLR DESC: .

YERICLE DESC

DIVISION

SETP-TO _
FACING _
. RESPONSTALE -

CA EMISSION : _
MAVIE STRTUS : _
0S¢ DILSTRICT : _

DEC NUMBER N

' FlaINQUIRY TF3=EXIT F4aGl60 F5=G150 ¥FE=CONTINUE SEARCH F9=G130

ES02-VIN NOT FOURD

DISTRICT | ZONE

——

ENGINE TAG CODE
COMEANY CAR IND
PLEET CODE
FLEET STATUS

—

[
L4
H

g
—
—

e P,

—

ZIF/POSTAL CODE: ____  H/A SOURCE: _

SALE DATE: .
PRODICTION DATE:

DEALER FOC CODE PCED REGION

CAMPATIGN COUNTS
TOTAL CAMPAIGNS o
OPENM : __ CLOBED : __
ACTIVE: __ HISTDRY:

OGDRI30

BADZ-329-A 22151



CE0R0004 MORE II Contact ﬂqtm Summary by VIN 13/19/1997 0g:41:18

VIN: 2?&1.?'?3“453113192 Year: 95 Model.: CROWN VICTORIA

To TRANSFER contact ipformatien: Type a "T* in tha "aA" column
To VIEW contact information: Typm a "X" in tha "A" celumn

. Contact Poxm/ ' Lagt
A Number File Type Open Data Close Date Hdlg Date BStatua

R R W R S Ay R R R e R A A

— 107920573 CONCERN 12/27/1996 0171471997 01/14/1997 CLOSED
_ 107821%04 TWFO 1172771956 11/27/1896 11/27/19%6 CLOAED
— 1ael77022 CONCERN 10/26/1955 11/03/18%5 11/03/19%5 CLOSED

F1=HELF F3=EXIT F7=FIRST F8=NEXT
1030 FIRAT VIN HSUBMARY HCREEN DIAFLAYED

and Press ENTER
and Preas ENTER

0.R. Customer

OGDBISE

ERdZ-822-A 22132




CSORDGO9 - ' : MORS I¥ Comcern Comtadt ’ 12/19/1997 08:41:38

SOR 10 Zo/Te: 62 HHL P QOONTACT WBER: 1&5177522  DOpwded: 10/26/1555
. VIN: . 2FALP73W4SX118192 - - Clpaed: 11/03/1935

Lagt Name: Status: JLOSED

Title: . Firmt Hame_ MI

Aldress:

City: BT/FV: " LCC: USA

Hocme Fhonae: Buainus Fhonae "Bxt:

Yoazr: a5 S . Modael: CROW VIOTORIA :

Mileage/Kn: 11000 : wan: 12/14/71994

Pealer Name: COVER-JONES MOTOR CO SEalas Codm: 156407 P&l Q7103

Causal, Code: 03 _ - Symptoms: = 404000 598200

Origin: ao _ Trang Data: ' _

Sarv Salem: 1 {1 or 2) : Contactad: 10/26/1995

Ack Code: . _ Agalet Codae: H Award Amt: _ ' Reasaly: ¥ (¥ or N)

Follow Up: N _ . : : .

Build Date: 1u;1w19u - Calibration: S18FR11

BEP:EN1995 NEW 35."36 ooo0 Rmmmz TRD: EXE: 35000 12!14!5".-‘

Cpan Racall: NOMNE Owner Hotlif: «© *YEXRPIRED* ¥

Fl=HRL'P Fi=SURVEY FIi=EXIT F4wCOMMENT F5=ADD F&=UFD :E'S=CLI'.'.'EE Fll=UpG PIEHCBHC :
1033 RENIRFTED mm' n:amm _ ' QEDB29E




GSORODI0 . MORS IT Contact Commemts | 12/19/1997 08:41:51

Last Name: ' VIN: JFALD7IWASK118192

Home FPhone:- = Bud. Ehmn:_m

Daaler: " COVER-JONES MOTOR CO - Diat/Reg: 10
_ CONTACT NER: I pDate: 10/26/1995 ‘Analyat Cods: 0SBETL

File Type: CONCERN- = Time: 10:02:03 Analyat Hame: LILAC-MCINTIRE
fomly Type: P PHOME Maora: . I.nal:i:a: Coda: - . - :

Comments : ' : ' ' ' ' More?: Y
CUSTOMER SAYS: . '

- THAT KIS VEEICLE I8 PART OF HECALL 95812

~ THAT.HIS ENGINE LIGHT ILLUMINMATES

'-MTMMMMIEENMMHMIEMMWMMM

MDIDHOTEWTHEPMTSFDRT}ERECALLDEE?M

.

PER CUSTOMER, DLR SAYS: (NO NAMES)
- TEAT TEE ENWGIME LICHT IS RELA mmomsmmt PLIG
- THE PARTS HAVE HEEN ORDERED,

- F1=HELF FBIIEJ'EIT FS5=ADD FT=PREV FI=NEXT Ellm In'I'R F12=EhSIE INPO
- K196 I'III.H Cmﬂ FOR CONTMT : : CGDB256




CSOR0OL0 ' . uoR8 IT Combmot Comments 12/19/1897 08:42:13

Lant Mame: _ VIN: JFPALP73IWASX118192
- Ecme Phona: _ Bus .Phone: I Ext:

- Dmaler: ' COVER-JONES MOTOR CO . Digt/Reg: 10

- conract ver R | Date: 10/26/1995 Analyst Code: USS6TL
File Type:  COMCERY . Mime: 10:25:33 Analyst Nama: LILAC-MCINTIRE
Com Type: U UPDATE Micro: . Latter Codg: :
Comments : - ' ' More?: ¥

CUSTOMER SEERS:

- TO HAVE THE DLR DUT EIGHT SFARK PLUGS

*

CAC ADVISED:

~ CAC SUPPORTS THE DECTSION OF TME DLR FOR REPAIRS

.- PMC WILL REPAIR THE VERICLE UNDER THE RECALL

- CAC RECOMMENDS THAT CUSTOMER WORK WITH THE SVC MGR, Jmmsm:mms
. A RESOLUTION ,

'Fl=HELP? F3=EXIT P5=ADD FTaPREV PFB=NEXT Fll-ﬂhﬂﬂﬂl‘ﬂ FIEHBAEIE INFG
: T002 REQUESTED mﬂmﬂﬂﬂ DISRLAYED QEDB296




CEORO01C - '  MOR8 IT l:unt-lut. Comments 12/18/1997 08:42:23

. Last Name: _ : SPALPTIWASK118192
* Home Phone: Bus . Phona: L m _

‘Dealer: COVER-JONES MOTOR OO D:thj’Rln in -

conract ver:[EB  pate: 10/27/1995 ‘analyst Code: 136407

File Type: - COMCERN = Time: 16:12:30 Analyat Nane: COVER-JONES MO
. Comm Type: Vv VISIT Miere: . ' Lettar Coda:

© Comments: ' : S . 3 Mora?: Y

THIS IS THE cmsms COMMENT

‘WE CHECKED TH: EBCV SYST. AND FOUND THE %1 SEARK PLUG TO EE MISPTIRING.PLUGS

ARE 100,000 MILE PLUGS. ALL ARE OK EXCEPT #1. NO NEED TO REPLACE THE OTHERS.
AT 12100 J.urzsfss_m WITH THE DEALER PRINCIFAL,GEMNERAL MGR.,SE
RVICE MGR. ,AND ASSISTANT SERVICE MGR.DURING MERTING: MH.DOUGHERTY ADVISED HE IS
VERY PICKY ABOUT HIS VEHEICLES AND HE HAD PREVICUSLY BEEN TO DEALERSHAIPS THAT W
CULD GET DOWN & LICK THE DUST OFF HIS BOOTS. WE ADVISED HIM THAT W WANTED AND

_APPRECTIATED PICEY CUSTOMERS AMD WOULD DO !n-m st-r JOB POBSIBRLE T{ MBET HIS NE
'EDS. AT THE MEETINGS COMCLUSSICN, IT WAS BY ALL IN ATTENDANCETHAT THEY
mz EATISFIED AND FELT THE PEEELIHS HAD Bm rmsm.m

' Pl=HEL? F3I=EXTT FS=ADD F7+PREV FG«NEXRT E:I.lucwc LTR F12+BASIC INFC '
- T002 ml:r.lam TNMFORMATION DINPLAYED. . . OGDB296




CSOR0ALO : | MORE IT 'Eﬂtut.mt-l i 13:’15;"195? ﬂﬂ:ﬂz:li
Lagk Mama: — VIN: 2FALF7IW43X1181592
Homa Phone: Bua .Phona: _ Bxt:

Pealar: COVER-JUNRS MOTOR CO _ Diet/Reg: 10

conracT NeR: [ Dete: 11/03/1993 Analyst Code: 000000000
File Typa: CONCERN . Time: 22:89:13 Analyst Neme: SYSTEMS,

Comm Type: K ~ Hlgero: Lettar Code:

Comnents: ' More?: N

' CONTACT CLOSED BY SYSTEM - IH PMD]ITG 7 DAYS

Fl=HELP F3isBEXIT FS=ADD F7=PREV PS=NEXT ' F11eCANC LTR F12=BRSIE -INFD - :
. I003 REQUESTED IHFORMATION DIEPFLAYED OGDB2596




-

CS0R0QOLA NGRS TY Information Contact 1271971997 08:43:02

SDR 10 2n/Te: PL M/A: P CONTACT NBER: 1{1752194:1. Cpened: 11/27/19956
VIN: 2FALPT7AW4ASX1181592 Clopad: 11/37/199¢&
Lant Nama: Status: CLOSED
Titla: ’ First Name: [[NEGEG MI:

Address: . :

Cikby: ua% 8T/PV: NE zip/pc: I CC: USA
Home Fhona: Businasa Fhons: Bxt:

Year: - 95 _ Model: CROWN VIDTORIA

Mileage/Km: 20641 _ WED: - 1271471994

Dealer Meme: COVER-JONES MOTOR CO Salem Code: 156407  FeA: 07103
Causgal Coda: 2005 Symptoma s &01¢00

Origin: DL '

Serv Sales: 1 {1 or 2] :

Fallow Up?: N - Asaist Code: - Award Amk:

Euild Date: 10/17/1994 Calibration: 518FRL1

ESP:EN1995 NEW 36/36, 000 RENTALCARE DED - EXP: 36000 12/14/97
Open Racall: MONE Owner Hotlf: O

FlaHELF F3I=EXIT F4=CMTS PS=ADD F&=UPD F9=CLOSE F10=CRN UP F1l=RES UPG PFlZ-EﬁH
IN53 REQUEESTED CORTACT DISPLAYED : OGLCB296




. CsoRODLD MORS TT Comtact Commanta S 12/19/1997 08:43:12
Last Name: _ VIN: ZPALP7IWAEX118192
Homa Phona: Bus . rhene : [INNIINENEGEG Ext- _

i‘

Pealar: COVER-JONES MOTOR CO _ Dist/Rag: 10

* CONTACT m" ' pate: 11/27/159% Analyst Code: 156407

Flle Type: . Time: 19:46:58 . Analyst Neame: COVER-JONES MO
Comm Type: 'J' VISIT. . Hicro: : : Lnttgr Cﬂdﬁ:

Corments ' ) Morav: ¥

CUSTCMER. CONCERN : BR.E.K.E NOISE. WAS REPAIRED AT ANOUTHER DEALERSETP WEO (PER CU
STCMER] INSTALLED SOME TYPE OF LIFETIME ERAKE PAD ANMD PUT A NON-DIRECTIOWAL TU
RN ON THE ROTORS. OWNER SAYS STILL NOISEY AND DORSN'T THINE NON-DIRECTIONAL TU
HN_SHOULD BE THERE. WANTE US TO GET RID OF HIS NOISE.TEST. DRIV'E SHOWS NOISE NO
T EXCESSIVE AND NOBMAL.

ACTION TAKEN TC RESOLVE: WB ADVISED CUSTOMER WE WOULD LOOK AT Bms HE I.EWIS
BC THAT THE CTHER DEALER WOULD HOT LOOK AT CAR AGATHN. _ .
CUSTOMER WAS INFORMED: WE WOULD LOQK AT.

DEALERSEIT CONTACT: GUY HIELSCHEHER

FleEELP TF3Ii=EXIT FS=jDD F7=PREV MNB=NMEXT FLl1=CANC LTR Fl2=BASIC INFO
El96 FIRST COMMENTS FOR CONTACT _ DEDB2SE




CSOROO10 T . 'm IT Contact Commsants o 12/18/1957 08:43:34

Lapt Name: VIN: 2PALP7IW4SX119192
Home Phona: Bug.Fhonae: _ Ext:
Cealex: COVRER-JONES m'I'OR CO Dist!lﬁg‘: 10
;:oirm:w m.— | pData: 11!3?!1556 Analyst Coda: 156407
File Type: VPG , Time:; 19:47:26 . Analyst Wame: COVER-JONES m
Copm Type: V- VISIT Micre: - - Letter Coders .
' Comments: ) a ° More?: N

ADDITTONAL COMMENTS: CUSTOMER I'IlE A VERY BAD M‘ID ABUSIVE ATTITUCE.

F1=HELP - FS-I:E!IT 1'5-3]:1:! FT-PRE!J FE:H‘E:ET F11=CANC LTR FiE-BASIC INFO
:auz REQUESTED :mr:ou DISFLATED : _ _ DE0B256




'csnnnnug'_ . | 'WORS IT Conosrn Comtact © - 12/19/1987 08:43:47

: - SDR ' 10 Zn/Tr: 51 ]UA. F EEITECT NEBR: 1I]'?52ﬂ5'13 " Openead: 12727719495
. - OWING 2FALP73W4SX118192 : Closed: 01714/1997
‘Laat Name: Scatuna; ED
Title: riret vave: [ <. i

Addvaps ’ ’ .
City: ST/EV: NE Zip/PC: CC: . USA
.-Heme Phonea: Business. Fhone: “Bxb:r
- Yaar:- 95 . ' Model: CROWN VICTORIA
Mileage/Kmn: zuunu : T WSD: - 13/714/15%
waler Name: _COVER-JGN’ES HUI'OR Ci‘J . Sales Code: 156407 P&h: Q7102
Cauegal Coda: 0424 2910 : . Symptoms ollioQ 207L00 203400 110100
Crigin: - GO : T " Trans Date: .
Serv Sales: 1 {1 ar 2) Coptacted: 91/07/199%
Ack Code: ) Asgist Coda: D - Award Amt: ~ Reasalv: ¥ (Y or N}
Fellow Up: . § ' _ - . .
Build Date: 1D;"17!155-I. Calibration: 518FR11
ESP:EN1595 WEM 36736, 000 nmm o DED: BXP:. SEGﬂﬂ 12.-"141’9?
Dpﬂn Recall: RONE Csmer Notif: O IR PIRR AN
Fl=HELP Fi-= EU'BJ?EE Fi=EXIT F4d=COMMENT FE—lDD FE—U?D FI9=TLOSE Fll-UPG F1lZ=CANC

¥053 REQUESTED COMTACT DI!!I-I'!I‘D _ . - OBDB296




CSOR0010 . WOm8 I uuhuut Comments | 12/19/1997 08:43:57

. Laat Hame: o VIN: 2PALPTIN4ZXK118192
@ =5 o Sus. hone: I .
’ Daalear: COVER-JONES MDTOR CO Digt/Rag: 10
conracr ner: [ pate:  13/27/1996 Analyst Coda: 3S49%H
File Type: GCONCERN . Time: 15:04:41 Acalyat Name: HAYES
Comm Typea: T FHONE Micra: Latter Coda:
. Commenta: ' _ ' ' . More?: ¥

¥ad NAVIS: ODRIGINAL **+*

CUSTOMER SAYS:

- HAD VEHICLE STNCE NEW

= SINCE MOVED TO NERRASKA HAS HAD MOTHING BUT TROUBLE WITH THE VEHICLE AMD
AREA DEALERSHIPS _

- TAKEN THE VEHICLE TO THE DEALERSHIF SEVERAL TIMES TO HRVE REFPAIRFD

- FUEL GUAGE HAS NOT MOVED IN THZ LAST TWO WEBKS STAYS ON ONE HALF TANK

- LEPT WEEEL OPERA WINDOW LEAXKS .

- ALTERNATOR SQUEALS ALL THR TIME -

- BATTERY HAS TO BE JUMP STARTED EVERY COLE MORNTNG

- RADJIO SYSTEM POCPS STATIC WHEN TURNING IT ON (WAS REFLACED TW) OR THREE
F1=HELF FI=EXIT P5=ADD F7=PREV FS-NEET F11=-CHHC LTR Fli=BASIC INFO
E155 FIRST Gmﬂ' FOR CONTACT . _ OGCBE28a

EREZ-828-H 23182




CSOR0010 - MORS- IT Comtact Cowments 12/18/1997 08:44:16
y  Lzgt Name: - VIN: 2FALP7IWASX118192
@ = oo Bus . Phone : I

Pealer: COVER-JCNES MCTOR CO Dist/Reg: 10

CONTACT NBR: 107920573,  Date: 12/27/19%6 Analyst Code: 3649KE

Flle Tvpe: CONCERN . Tima: 15:04:43 Analyst Kame: HAYES

Comnm Typa:. U UPDATE Micro; _ Latter Coda: -

Commenta: . . - : ' Mored: ¥
WEEES AGO) '

- NOT THE FIRST ALTERHATOR AND BATTERY VEHICLE HAS HAD

- THE BIGGEST THING IS THE ARAKE SQUEAL

- DERLER REFUSES TO GIVE HIM ANY KIMND OF RECLEPTE OM WARRANTY WORK
FERFORMED OH VEHICLE

- IF MECHANICS WILL PUT BENDIX PADE ON TEEFE AND EEEU'R.FME ROTORE, THEN
THERE WILL BE NO HOLSE

*

PER CUSTOMER, DREALER BAYJ:
» .

F1=HELF F3=EXIT FS5«ADD F/=PREV FS=NEXT Fll-C&HC LTR Fli=BASIC INFO .
JoL3: REQUESTED m‘.’l’.‘:ﬂﬂ DISFLAYED DEDB236

EA2-22e-A 22183




(S0R0010 " MORS IT Contugt Comwents 12/1971997 08144:29

. Lagt Name: _ B VIN: 2PALP7IWAEX118152
s Foona, por 2o : IR S

- Dealar: COVER-JOMES m o Diat/Reg: 10 _
CONTACT NBR: _ Date: 12/27/1996 Analyst Codae: 3649KH
Flle Tyvpe: o Time: 15:04:45 * Analyst Nama: HAYES
Comn Type: tr UPDATE - Micro: : Letbear Qode:
Commante : : ' _ . '_ More?: Y

ALLMECDFERJDHEBFDRD*

~ REFUSED TC WORK (N ERARES

*

SCOTTS BLUPF CANNON BRO FORD:

—S&H’DEDTEEBMPMEAHDMRGTERE
GRDINDCHIMEDFMHGUTDEMMDISCS[HTEIHCHHULEELEFTN 'I'I-IEH}_

ALLIANCE covex .

'-CMEDTHEBR&EEI BUT THEN ADMITTED THHEY HADH'T
REFUSEDWMHT}EMSWEEMWH&DMW THEM
- CHECERED THE BRAEES; BUT THEN ADMITTED THEY HADN'T -

. FlaHELP F3=EXIT FS=ADD F7=PREV FHaNEXT Fl1l=CANC LTR FlJIBASIE INF)

. 02 REQUESTED mmnm DIARLATED OGCB1%6




€SORQO10 - MORS T mm Couments  12/18/1997 08:4d:44

- Last Nama: _ VIN: zymammiauz
Fome. Phione; Bus. mr-_ Bt -
Tealer: . COVER-JOMEE ucm:m <o Digt/Rag: 10
coNTACT NeR BN ~ Date: 12/27/1996. Analyst Code: 35495;&
Flla Type: . CONCERN . Tima: 15:04:46 Analyst Name: HAYES
:Com-Typu: o Um'rs ._H:I.uru:- . : Lettar Coda: -
memun.ts' ' . ' : o . _ Mora?: Y

. -= FUEL GURAE NO- PROBLEM DUPLIEATED
Ce= EQULD NOT DUFLICATE 'I'HE u:mmw L'E!.K'ﬂlﬂ
4
. “‘ PER JIM H.IHEEH ki )
- WILL FIX IT, IF HE CAN DUTLIEATE i

= - CARHMOM BRﬂE I8 E.EEPWSIIBLE FCIEL ‘I'HEIR HDMEHIP OH THE BR!.EES

L
CUSTOMER SEEES!:

= YVEHICLE PROFERLY. REEM:RED ' .

- CMRIFICITIQH oN HHH HEVER REE‘.'.IEU"E ANY PAPEEWDEE REGRRDIEE - _W
REFAIRS :
-Fl=HELP FE-HI'I' FS=ADD F‘TIPR.'EU" FE:I:IIE]EI' F1li=CANC LTR FJ.EBBHSIC INFD
' IO02 RRQUESTED. INFORMATION DIBFLAYED S e ocnBagse.




CSOR0010 | ' WOR# I Contmct Comments . 12/18/1997 08:44:50

'Lagt Nama: _ ' ' VIN: 2PALE73N4SX118192
. Home Phona: Bua . Phon Y Ect:

Dealer: COVER-JOHMES HQ‘I‘OR co Dist/Rag: 10
COMTACT NER: _ Date: 13/27/1996 Analyst Coder 3649KH
Pils Typa: . Time: 15:04:48 Analyst Nama: HAYES
Com Type: U UPDM'E Micro: Iettar Code:
| Comments: ' More?: Y

-TQLETNBDWMTHEHILLMBU?MHERFGRDM

- INFOBMATICH ABOUT RMAL CARE FLIIH

*

CAC ADVI-I'

* QUTBOUND CALL TO MR. JD!IHIHSEH; Sﬂ'ﬂlm

" - ADVISED CUSTOMER IS A VERY LOVAL CUSTOMER '

-~ INPORMATICN DOCUMENTED AND WILL BE PORWARDED TO THE DEALBRSHIP FOR THEIR

REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION

- VEHICLE HAS RENTAL CARE PLAN, WHENW VEHICLE IS IN FOR WARRANTY SERVICE, HE
CAN RECIEVE A RENTAL VEHICLE FOR UP TO 2 DAYE AT %25 PER DAY

PIsHELP FI<EXIT PFS5oADD F7=FREV FA=NEXT FlloCANC LTR F12=BASIC INFQ
" Z003 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYED DEDB296

EAMD-028-A 22158




CSOR0OL0 ) MORS II i".‘mt-ldt Conmante : 12!151";159'? 08:45:06

. Lagt Name: _ VIN: 2FALP7IWASX118192
Home Fhone: Bua.Fhone: _:) Bxt:

. Dealex: COVER-JUNES MOTOR CO Dist/Rag: :Lﬂ

CONTACT NBR: 107920573 . Date, 01/07/1957 mlysi: Coda: (0801RC )
File Typa: CONCERN + Time: 11:40:42 Apalyat Nama: COOE -

Comm Type: U OUPDATE Micro: ' Lettear Coda:

Comments: ' Morae?: ¥

#HTHTIS IE THE CLOSING COMMENT

PER CEM ROBR COOX

SPORE TO GUY, S5VC MGR ABOUT SITUATION WITH CGSTOMER

CUSTOMER ABUSES THE OFFICE FERSONAL AND TECHWNICIANS THEREFORE TEEY DD NOT WANT
ASSIST THE CUSTOMER

CONCERN WITH ERARES T3 NORMAL NOISE CAUEED BY DUST AKD NORMAL EI?IRDEEH‘I'AL
CONDITIONS UNABLE TO REMEDY AT THIS TIME

FUEL GUAGE WORES CORRECTLY AND AS PER 3PECTAL SERVICE MESSAGE WILL MNOT WORK
ACCURATELY WHILE ENGINE IS -RUNNING WHEN PUEL TANK IS BEING FILLED IEITIL SYSTEM
HAS AN OFFORIUNITY TO RECALIBRATE IT SELEY

CUSTOMER HAS SEVERAL OTHER COMPLENTE, HOWEVER, DEALER IS5 UMABLE TO REPRODUCE
F1=HELP F3I=EXIT FS5=ADD F7=FREV FE=NEXT Fll«CANC LTE Fli=BASIC INFD

I003 REQUESTRED INFORMATION DISPLAYED ' OGCB2536




. CSORGOLD . MORS II cnﬁmu Comsants . 12/19/1397 08:45:32

. Lagt Neme: _ VIN: zmnp':-'amsxnalsz
. Home Phone: Bus. Fhone: |GG =:: .

Datler:  COVER-JONES MOTOR €O Dist/Reg: 10

. cowract ver: I  Dote:  01/14/1997 Analyst Codm: 000000000
File Type: CONCERN . Time: 22:12.54 Analvaet Name: SYSTEMS.
l:nmm T™ypa: X Micro: - - Lattar Code:

Comments: ' ' " More?: ¥
CONTACT CLOSEL BY SYSTEM ~ IM PEHDIHG 7 ths .

F1=EPLP FI=«EXIT FE=ADD TV7=FREV F3aNEXT Fll-CME LTR Fll-BHSIC INFD
. Z002 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISFLAYED _ OGDBESE




| €50R0024 - - MORS IT OMAIS Imquizy 12/19/97  0B:46:02

. VIN: 2FALD73W4EX118192 Year: 95  Modsl: CROWN VICTORIA
- Hame: : '

- ) ' : . Recall Descriptlon
Calib:  S518FR1Y Build Date: 10/17/1894 2~ ———-—n —mmeemeaaeeee. .

Axla: NOT AVAILABLE . WBL: 12/14/19%4 'NO RECALLS

‘EBhgine: 4.6L SOQHC {mnumm
Drang: AUTOMATIC WERDRIVE ONP Count: = O

_'Hua ange:

LESES THAN TW) DEALER APPROVED m REPATR VISITS FAID Tﬂ 'DR'I'E

* ALL WARRANTY CAMCELLED EXCEPT EMTESTON; TITLE BRAMDED {CODE T1)

. ESP MTIUN: Plan Cption E:mir'ution Signaturae

R Code Dakte Ki/Km  Date Rent Days Tow Ded
95 . . 12/14/1997 36000 12/30/1994 25 3 0 0
*EXPIRED® -

COVERAGE DESCRIPTION: m595 NEW 36/36,000 RENTALCARE

FI=EXIT -
1002 REQUESTED INTOMMATION DISFLAYED - _. : OGDB29S




;E’QﬁRDHZl : MORS II Recull Inquiry T 12_1"19.;'15'5'}_'. DB:46:13

U VIN: 2FALP7IWASX118192 o Build Cmts: 10/17/1594

Year: 35 Model: E.'RDHH-?IC'_I'ORIL WED: 13/14/1994
Caxpalgn Canpalgn 1864 - Cangaign : ' !f':-atu# Dealer
Mumbrer Tvpa Description Btatus Date Code
95512 8 . FT PIPE SEAL CCMPLETE 02/14/194¢ 03147
g5824 % .. CIRC BREAEER  COCMPLETE . 02/14/1996 Q3147
. BEL1Z L - PASS ATR BAG HELEASED FOR MAILING 01/28/19%7 156407
0EE36 s ~RR RESTRAINT cmm.m 09/10/10%¢€ Q7103 .
1'3 EXIT

2002 NEQURSTED TRrOmENTION DISPLATED g UGDB296




ot

CECH150 . GAMPATGN VEHICLE IMFORMATION 97/12715 08:52:00

=

ENTER CAMPAIGH WUMBERex> 25512 VIN=a» JFRLP73W48X1181532 TYFE OF SEARCH: A
HDDEL‘IEER:EEDEFECT:FTF:FPESEFLEUUIST!LE:4DGDREM ’

NEW STATUS CODE: _ : CAMFP DIV : B
"REFAIR INFORMATICN: ™TYPE CODE: _ SUPF CODE t
REPATR DATE: DEALER P/A: KIT CODE : AR
MICRQ REF: - CLATIM NUM: ORSTS DATE : 95-04-05
CELETE REASON: ___ VENDOR N/4 THFOEMATICHN:
RESP DEALER INPORMATION: NEW: _ . IND: MATCH CODE:
CURRENT: 1 56 407 ASSIGNED: 36-12-30 SCURCE: PE EXTRACT DATE:
wansh® GTATUY INFORMATION: Swethws wseiasbanes RERAIR IEFOFDATION: ¥ANwwRenaw sy
CODE DESCRIPTION DATE TYFPE DATE 2/A CLATN$¢ MICRO%# CL SRC
. € COMPLETE 05-03-04 B D6-02-14 03147 012301 XT4DAGC RC
¥ RELEASED FOR MAILING 56-01-22 . :
¥ RELEASED FOR MAILING 95-07-10
¥ RELEASED FCR MAILING S5-04-05 : _ )
R READY TO RELEASE 95~03-27 _ _ _ -

DELETE FEASCN:

 Fl=INQUIRY FP2=0140 F3I=EXIT P5=G130 F7=FIRST FH«NEXT F3=MORE STATUS

F10=ADD STATUS TFll=REVISE

I037-M0 MORE DATA TO DISPLRY ' OQDBZ96

ERS2-225-R 22171




CECNLG0 CAMPATGN VERICLE INIFORMNTION ‘97/12/19 0B:52:08

-

ENTER CAMPAIGN NUMBERwm> 95824  VIN==> 2FALP7IW4SX1181592 TYPE OF SEARCH: A
MODEL YEAR: 95 DEFECT: CIRC BREARER BODY STYLE: & DOOR SEDAN

NEN STATUS COLE: _ ' : CAMP DIV : 6
REPAIR INFORMATION: . TYFE O0DE: _ ' SUPP CQOLE i

REPATIR DATE: DEALER P/A: EIT CODE : AA.

MICRC REF: . CLAIM NUM: __ DASIS DATE : 95-10-19
DELETE REASON: ___ Vﬂ‘lm& N/h INFORMATION:
RESP DEALER INFORMATION: HEW: _ __ IND: MATCH CODE:

CURRENT: 1 56 407 ASSIGNED: 396-13-30 SOURCE: PX - EXTRACT DATE:

srarex GUATOH INFORMATION: *4%r%e% sessendtdd¥ REPATR INFORMATTON: *ihwdwkakdhdi
' CODE DESCRIPTION DATE TYPE DRATE P/A CLAIM$ MICRO# CL 39RC
C CCMPLETE ' ' 96-03-04 B 95-02-14 0314? 012301 XJ4DABC AC

M RELEREED FOR MALLING 96-01-08
M HRELEASED FOR MAILING 95-10-19
R PRRAIY TO RELEASE 95—05‘_-23

-DELETE REASON:

Fl=TNQUIRY F2a0(140 Fl=EXIT F3=2G130 F?-FIBST FH=MNEXT TFI=MORE STATUS
Fi0=ADD STATUS Fl1l=REVLSE
I037-H0 HORE DATA TO DIEPLAY ' QOGDR23&

End2-eos-f 22172




- caamso. CAMPATGH VERTCLN mmm '97/12/19 08:52:19.

' - ENTER CA.HEJIIGH NUMBERaw> 96L12 VIN==> 25‘1]'.1]?'?3“45!115192 TYPE OF SBARCH: A
. HOEEL'!’EAH. EEDEFECT:PMBLIEBIEBGWEM 4 DOOR SEDRN.

HEW STATUS CODE; _ . CAMP DIV t 6
REPAIR INFORMATION: .  TYPE CODB: _ g . SURP- CODE :
REPAIR DATE: . DERLER P/A: EIT CODE - : BW-
MICRD REF:: : CLATH NUM: CASTE DATE
.DELETE REASCOW: ___ VENDOR N/A INFORMATICH:
"RESP DEALER INPORMATION: NEW : - IND: Y MATCH COLE: .
: CURRENT: 1 56 407 ASSIGNED: 96- 12-30 ECIJRCE PX . - EXTRACT DATE: 96-11-24
S L L LL L mm mm‘ R AATRE ERERERR AT mm mg:ml ek v i ik
+ -~ CODE DESCRIPTION . DATE . TYPE DATE P/a mml MICRO% CL SRC
T ¥ RELEASED FOR NRILING 57-01-28 :

H RWAITING MAILING  96-11-24

DELETE REASCN:
' P1=INQUIRY FzeGid0 F3=EXIT F5=G:|.30 F7=21RST ra-mm rsumms STATUS
. F10=ADD STATUS . Fl1=REVIOE _ _
| X037-MO MORE DATA TO DISRLAY : L : : OGDB296

EAG2-828-A 22173




CSCN150 CAMPAIGE VENTCLE INFORNATION ©.97/12/19 08:52:28

. AR

A arEn caMPATGS NOVBER=e> 96536 VINw2» IPALPTIWASXLLS192  TYEE OF SEARCH: A
DSt VEAR: 95 DEFECT: RR RESTRAINT BODY STYLZ: 4 DOOR SEDAN

~ KEW STATUS CQDE: _ . CAMP DIV - . : 6
REPATR INFORMATTION: - TYPE CODE: _ sUeP CODE :
" REPAIR DATE: DEALER R/A: KIT COLB : AR
MICRD REFP: . CLAIM NUM: o : . GASIS DATE : 96-04-02
DELETE RBASON: . C _ - VEHDOR W/A INFORMATICON:
RESP DEALER INFORMATION: WEW: : ™D MATCH COLE:

. CUREBNT: 1 56 407 ASSTGNED: g§-12-10 SOURCE: FX EXTRACT DATE:
LT L L] :gﬂm;'rmg;m, Fnenirdd eddkhvkbikEns RFERLRTN Mﬂﬂll Wl kAR
- OCDE DESCRIPTION ' UATE . TEPE DATE P/A CLATHM® MICROH A CL 8RC
. £ COMFLETE - - 96=-09-20 C 95-09-10 07103 013351 {T4TRET A0
' RELEASED FOR MAILING $6-06-13
M. RELEASED FOR MATLING 96-04-02
- R HEADY TO RELEASE 96-02-36

 DELETE. -REASON: _ T '

" Fl=INQUIRY FiwGl40 FIaEXIT F5=G130 F7=FIRST FS=NEXT FIaMORE ETATUS

. P10=ADD STATDS F1l=REVISE. -

| I03T-NO MORH DATA TO DISPLAY : _ - OGDB296

I e L .

! _\-__ . S _ -  EAR-R78-R 2214




. CECNLS0 - cameATGH VEEICLE :un'om'r:ul -9"?:1'2;19 06:52:38

I B
. EmTER CMI'EEIGH HT.I‘H:BER=-=- 55536 vm--:- 2!‘1!..?73‘“-15]{113192 'I'!EE OF SEARCH: A
BODY STYLE:
HEM‘ S'I‘l'I'ES I:'DDE* S ; CAMP DIV
REPAIR IH‘F'DRIE.TIGN . TYEE CODE: _ _gUEF CGDE
REPATR DATE: ___ - DERLER P/Ri EIT CODE ~ | :
MTCRO REF: : CTAIH NUM: GASIE [ATE H
DELETE RRASCH: ___ VENDOR M/A IMFORMATION:
RESPF DEALER INFORMATION: MEW: . —— IND: MATCH CODE:
CURRENT HSEIEIEIJ SOURCE: EXTRACT DATE:
T2 LI m‘.I'IDHI K1 llll bkl ny RERAIR Mﬂm' YT IT IRl Ll
ZODE DESCRIPTION o DATE Tﬂ'E DATE B/A m# MICRO4# CL SRC
. DELETE RBASON ' o S '
Fl=IHCUIRY ‘F2 G140 FI=EXIT -P5=G1l30 FTaFTRET PE=NEXT FO=MIRE STATUS

2 | F10=ADD STATUS FL1=REVISE . '
| . EOT-ED OF CAMPATGNS YOR VEHTCLE - CURRNET D HISYORY DATARASES 0GRE296

EA02-020-A 2218




ACHABOT




e N

-ﬁl?llfif;ﬂ b EE ) ] m,i. u:lhu. AL U insd-62000 Fhga: 5
SeRp-24-02 OB:B7P ._ . P.02

B 'BUTRUS KHOSHBIN WILSON YOGT, LI.P

PARE U ERLK I' AL’
HOE NCHCLLILALL & TRER I SLETT T80
NAll A4, 1LXAS 11219

TH! PN (3342 218117 # FACKND F (11492181170

SIATN KHOSHADS CHARLIITE QPP
DIRMT 1AL {2143 2191 | &) : 11530 N. Community Houw Roed |

ISR DMAIL sehstmengibkmwiun com _ Mol NC 33077
Septambor 34, 2002

AND CHMRER 7007 0320 0004 4283 0974

Ford Mator Company

ATTENTION: Olllce of the Gencral Counsel
Parkiane Towers Wea -

Buite 300

Three Parklane B-oulwud

Dearbom, Michigan 48126-2568

o RE: lire ut the residence NN
® Dear Sir or Madum: |

Butrus Khowbbin Wilson Vogt, LLP is investigating (he fire which cocurred st
I in Flouston, Texas (“the promiscs™), on or sbout Seplember 15, 2002
fire originated in e [’ 1993 Ford Crown Visteria (VIN # ZPALPT4WTPX149118). Faed
Motor Company (“Ford" or “you") manufactured and ldthnvehinh,uﬁchcmﬁumm the
parage. Thie cansed dumage to the home and to personal belongings.

If you have Lability incurance, please notify jrnur-imuﬂm: agent or broker of this mattar

’ ‘immediately. If you do not have tinbility insuranoee, or if any ipsurincn carvier is opcrating under
& resarvation of rights, please notify the undersigned in writing of thwt agt immedistely.

" Morcovar, ﬂ'yuuhuwafuamne olm that we should put on nolice, please let wa know

imanisdintaly.

' ' _ Ynumﬂarmmﬂmﬁvuurhmﬁnmmimhedmmmlhlhﬂﬁm
_phatograph seme, takc physical measurements and meke recommendations as to the preservaiion
of any other evidence st » marually convenlont time, On or very soon iftey October 1, 2002, ths
building and/or wny portions or contents thercol, Which ure fot prescrved, may be demolished
andior disearded. Ceico Direct, the insurance carrier pmﬁdmlmvmuc for the vehicle, aircady
- bag-removed the vehicle and placed it if slvage. Wo are Gying o mmp a-ime ingpact the
‘vehicie af the sulvage yard. S .

P 24 ez iR . Crakeot A, achabet PAGE. 23




OP/ 34 iTO2  LD:SS CRADOT , ASAAECT QCUERNT LU IMCd=oguby rige: a
SaF-24-02 08:87P ' P.03

Ford Motor Cnmpany
Seplember 24, 2002
Page 2

1 you are interested in imnﬂiins the Joss mile, pleago advise me in writing bofors 2:00 p.m.
Centeal Daylight Time gn Scptumber 37, 3007,

Thank you for your jmedigiy attention to this matter,
Sincorcly,

BUTRUS KHOSHEIN WILSON VOGT, LLP

s o

8. A KHOSHBIN
SAK cc

cc:  Sacsh McClaren, Baq. Via Facsimile (245) 258-0421

EAR2-22% 15832

SEF 24 2022 19:22 Chaket. R, ac~abat PAOE ., B4



























ERE2-228 15841










—T— s —

LT - .. ..

ERE2-22% 12044



Eniz-028 10845






an2-928 10047

























[ S
X

e ' " '




oﬁuumgmm - : _ © ool Mofor Company
Suite 440
3 Yurkdass Boalymad
Thitarkwoen, MK 451 36=2560
| . : o January 8, 1897
' Munieipal Vehicle Program . . | |
P.O.Box88 . -
North Little Rods, AR 72115

ATTENTION: RICHARD PALADINO

Re:  Claimant: ]
- DAOVE: 10/0/88
_ - Vehicla: '1984 Crown Victoria

Dear Mr. Paladino:

Following a review of the facts and elreumatanced aurraunding this event, Ford
Huﬁrﬂampuyﬁudnnumdﬂmof&mufaﬁuﬂmndmdefwﬁ,m wo must
dnnrhnhﬂ:tyforthincla.lm. .

mmmmm;tmmmmmmmhmmmmmm-mm -
- wehicla and all of ity componant parts are meintened and presarved fin trial. Ford Metor
Company hay the right to inspact the vahicls and Temove snd teat any compenent part that
you claim to be dafactive, and to ba prassoted with the vehicls and the subject component
part[s]ahthnl:lmanfhﬂl lhnuldliﬁslﬁnnmuﬁ'omthhinﬁ:rmalulm :

Hpumm_mmmmmmmmmmm
tegtad any companent part you daim to be defective or advised you in writing that it does
* not intend to perform guch inapection andior testing at this time. But even in that event,
Fnrdﬂuhrcompmywﬂlmﬂtthataﬂmponmtuﬂaimadtuhadm&nmmmtﬂmd
nndprenrudﬂ:rh‘hl

.: E'; Iy,




.

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRA.M

. BO.BOX 38
. NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72415
-374:34564

March 4, 15397

Ms. Davana. Fajack

Claine Analyst

Pord Motor Company '
Parklane Towarm West, Sulta 400
Thras Parklana Inuhﬂrd

" Dearborn, MI 48125-2568

»m oo rxsoxp: .
. DATE OF LOSRI. 10 ~ 9 - 9§
DAOGES: - - $11,301.40

Dear Ns. Fajack:

: As you 1|ir:l.11 nots in the nfrimr‘l r-pnrt snclosed hlr“i‘l:h
the vehicle in question was perked unattended, the ignition tu:nad
off and for no apparent reason, the poliow: un:lt canght fire. Wa
‘hava. baan informed that dus to the intanse haat of tha fire, the
part hasm Peen completaly and thnmgh].]' digintagratad ahd we ragrat
that we will ba unable to comply with request ﬂT of your, lettar of
Fabruary 25, 15997.

"~ - Enclosed plnln Find a mp:.r of the uff.i.cnr'u report, Y cepy of
- the satimgate of repaira, and a copy of our check to our Insursd for
the » to their vehicls {less thair deductible). I trust that
you will find all partinent information you have raguasted aithar
. anolosed herewith or attainable threough phone numbars and addrasnes

: uuntuin-d in the snolosad 1n£nrutinn.

' In order to ractify thil nattar, plesass. tnrwud your :'.huk in
the amsunt of $13,201.00 and make it payable to the: Runioipsl
Vehizle Progrim. Pleass serd your chack to thu l.i_:tintinn of:

. ‘Munisipal _v-an:l.t PTOgTAm

¥. 0. Sox 3%
¥orth Little Reok, AR 721315

' If you bave any questions concerning this matter, pleasas feal
frea to contact -mum e
L Eihﬂirll}f,

W%w

Richard Palsding - '
Subrogation Epm:inlut

RF/TP -
Enols fhwv

EAld-32=A -.ﬂ_‘ll‘-l.
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‘ : - CARTERAPPRAISALSERVICE
ol | 13108 CLINTONRD.
o NO, LITTLE ROCK, AR. 72118
- OFFICE NO: §51-3338 PAX NO: 851-3388

casFiLENO: P4 /0

INSURED:

CLAIMANT: _ALZLA. ﬂeé’,  LOCATION: 5& |
- POLICY/CLAIM NO: - DATE TAKEN: _gb*"@""ﬂ‘

o AT

. EABE-020-A 73118



CARTER APPRAISAL SERVICE
13108 CLINTONRD.
NO. LITTLE ROCK, AR. 72118
OFFICE NO: 8513138 - FAXNO: 851-3383

PLOTQ SIEET

INSURTD: CAS FILENO: _Z4 ,5;73
CLAIMANT: . LOCATION:
POLICY/CLAIM NO: _ DATE TAKEN: /> ~2/-7

 ERD2-828-f 22111
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STATE OF AHK&NSAS

wmm . N'Elﬂ WK E Hﬂ .+ LT MR ) L
lFlLlrlu!uullrnil 94 FORD VIC 4D MED '
L TE ODCRMTER . . .
00 ACTUAL : ' 5 . Bf2NS94
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T

Thl Do v A W oym o g o i e
I iRl et
i‘m*‘r.“-rv -'-l.

ER2-928-4 22113



CS0R001E . uun: II Legal Eﬂntlnt ' 03/14/1997 15:22:06

T N T ol A~ L
Last Mame: " Status: CLOSED

MEMPHIS 23 on/Tr: Al M/A: CWI‘AET NER: 107682695 Openad: 1072571895
Tikle: _ : First Namm: ' . MLz
Adgrqam:
cley: w swev: an ziorec. JE  cosusa
Home FPhone: ™ Buminess Phona: Bxt: :
XYoar: . T Model: CROWN VICTORIA - _
¥ileage/Em: 80252 o WSD: - 05/23/1994 .
Dealar _Ha.in\!‘. NORTH POINT FORD, IMNC. . Salea Code: 123205 PER: 056033
CGavaal Cede: 0703 . Sysptomm: 704100 .
- Berv Sales: 1 (1l ox 2) Oxigin: GO Trans Data:
~ Vah Repl: - - :
Casa Type: 44 - FIRES - ELECTRICAL Maans Coda: H OTHER
. AEbLy Name: - - ' Attty Mamo: .
Claimed Amt: - . awa.rd At
. CAMADE ONLY: -
© QCourk Codm: . l.wa.'.!;d Code:
'Pl=H:ELI' FI=EXIT Fiim I'5=hDD FE-UPD F5=CLDEE 312=E.'1HE y
IUES REQURSTED CGH"I'M n:ssmm ) - OGER330

RRO2-025-A 22118




. _FlIHEI-P FBlEIIT !'5=‘AI:I'IJ FT=FREV FHaNEXT 'FL1sCAND L'I'R FlEHE.ESIC INFO
E196 II'I!I.E'.T.‘ COMMENTS FOR CONTACT _ - DGEDE320 -

£HOROD10 ' NORg IT Contact Comments 03/14/1997 15:22:18

" Last Hn.ma ' ﬁ ZFAI.PTJ.H'IHI].ETDEB.'
Home Fhope: Bus.Phona: E:r.t. : .

Dealer: = . NORTH POINT FORD, INC. Plat/Reg: 23

CONTACT HNER: sl Date: - 1::-;25;1!35- Raslyat Coda: OOSOEP

Flle Type: LEGAL L Timm: 11:40:34 _ Analyst Name: PAWELER

Comm Type: P PFAX _-Hicrq: S : -Lﬁttnr Enﬂl:

Comnents: . : Marald: ¥

RECEIVED "DREALER mm:' FOR CONMSUMER AFFAIRS um FROM DEALER **+
ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT BERVICE MAMAGER DAVID LYNMCH, HOWEVER HE HA.S _NOT
.‘WAILA’BLE; LEFT MESSAGE FOR HIM Tﬂ RETURN MY CALL.

FAX INDTICATES VEHICLE IE POLICE UMIT THAT WAS PARFED AND THEN CAUGHT FIRE;

" F1IRE DEPARTMENT PUT OUT PIRK; FIRE WhS UNDER HOOD: THE OWMER OF ANOTHER CAR
.PARFED MEAR THIS VEHICLE REQUESTED THAT HER NAME BE ADDED TO THE FOLICE
EEPDRTBUTDIDNOTRPPEHRTOHE?EMMTDIT.




CSOR00L0 IT Contact Commente , 0371471897 15:22:43

Lagt Narme: - VIN: !FALPTIH}IHIH.B'?DEE
Homa Phone: Bus. Bt

Dealer: HORTH POINT FORD, - Digt/Rexy: 2

CONTACT HBER: — Date: :I.WEEI:LBEE Analyst Code: 0080EP

Flla Twpa: LEGAL : Time: 13:234:10 Analyst Hame: PAWELEX

- Comm Type: U, UPDATE Micro: Latteyr Code:

Commeants: Hora?-; Y

RECEIVED CALL FROM SERVICE MANAGER DAVID LYNCH: ATTEMPTED TO RETURN CALL
HOWEVER HE WAS NOT AVAILABLE; LEFT MESSAGE ALWISING HIM TC RETURN MY CALL.

Fl=HELF F3= EIIT FS5=ADD PF7=FREV PA=NEXT P11=CANC LTR F12=BASIC INFO
I002 REQUESTED INFORMATICN DIE!LI.!I‘D OGDEA30

ERB2-22%-A 22118




¢!SOROCLO , © MORS II Contact Comments 03/14/1997 15:22:5%
Last Name: | VIN: 2FALPTIWXRX187028

. Home Fhone: Bug . Phone: Ext:
. Dmaler: HORTH POINT FORD, INC. ) Dist/Rag: 23
'i;mrmc'n ~=R : I Date: 10/25/1996 Analyat Code: 00B0EP '
File Type: LEGAL ' Tme: 16:09:06 Enalyst Hame: PANELEE
Comm Type: U UPDATE Micro: Letter Code: _
Commants : ' More?: ¥

ATTEMFTED TO CO}T'I'P.CT SERVICE MANAGER AGAIN: NOT AVAILABLE; LEFT VOICE MATL
I'IEESLGE

Fl<HELF F3=EXIT F5=a00 - F7<FREV FBeHEXT Fllﬂﬂlﬂl: LTF. F13=EHEIC INFC
1002 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISFLAYED _ CEDRI30




'quﬁnﬂlﬂ' _ IIDHB I-:I.': Contact Commente

ﬂuat Mame: - _'

Fome Phohe: ' IIIIIIIIIIII Bus. PhanallllllllllllB
Dealar: NORTH POINT FORD, INC. o .
CONTRCT NBR: 107682595 Date: 10/28/1996

" Plle Type: - LEGAL - Time: 11:51:08
Comm Typa*- U UPDATE Migrao:-

. CDII[III.EI'.I.EE

##ATHIS IS TI-IE CLOSING cnmm:'

. 03/14/1987 15:22:57 °

VIN: EFJ.LP‘?IMHBTHEB
By s

DigtC/Rag: 23

Analyat Code: 0080EP

Analys:t Nama: PRWELEK
Letter Code: . :

Moxe?: ¥

SENT LETTER TO POLICE CEIEF WILLIAM NOLAN, REFERRING THEK TO INSURANCE
CRRRATER; IF INSURANCE CARRIER FEELS THERE IS FORD LlhEILITY THEY WILL

SUBROGATE .

F1=HELF FE*H!IT F5=ADD FT=PREV FOoNBEKT rl:l.-cmc: LTR FlﬂﬂBﬁEIE INI"D
Iﬂﬁl m TEFORMATION. I!IEPI-I!'ID o

OGDB330




.CSOR0010 - - ' WORS II Contact Couments 03/14/1997 15:23:04

I iagt Nama: ' VIN: 2FALP7IWXRXL87028
. Heme Phona: Bua . Phone : [P} Ext:

(1]

Degler: HORTH FOINT FORD, INC, _ Dist/Reg: 23
CONTACT NBR: 107682695-  Date: 10/31/1996  Analyst Code: 00SOER
File Typa: LEGAL - Time: ~ 11:14:43% Analyst Mame: PRAWELER
- Comm Typa: O UPDATE -~ Micro: 4800153 Latear Code: -
Comnnts : : . Co- More?: M

- ADDED MICRO NUMEER.

'Fl-!'IELP FI=EXTT .FE=ALD F'?=FE-E‘U’ FE-N'EI‘I' ?11-‘-1“': LTR 312=BI.SIC INFO
T002 REQUESTED INFORMA®ION DISPLAYRED : : . : OGDB310




FER, o Tl MUNICIPAL VEHOLE PROGRAM
i

P.C. BOX 38
NORTHLITTLE ROCK, AR 72116 |/
H L 374-3484 :
BF OFE2 0 PAFS ’ dﬁ
P Janpuary i3, 1 HOTCH COu . ’
ELAINC ©: HAYSMIT™ /f "RECENED \ - o
He. Bllean Pawelek CLAIMS UNIT . .
Copaumey Affairs FER 1 3 1997 g i
Pord Motor Company o
gnn aninamgi Clniar , OFRCEOFTHE /& %%
Dutroll, NI 48243 GENERAL GO R 3D
RE: OUR. IHSURND! o St
: DATH OF LOSE). 10 - 9 — 96 =
DANAGER 1 $11,801.00 > &

paar Ma,. Pawelek!

We have besn advised by our i{ngured of an incident involviig a
polica unit which ceught £ira and burnad on the above-raferenced
date. ' . )

This matter has been investigated and it has been detearpined .
that due to the clrcumstanoes aurrounding this natter, and the
suspicious nature of thig fire the causa wa@ due to a product

- dafect in the ignition system. As you will note in the officer's
report, this wvehicle was parked unattendad, the ignition turnad off
and Tor no apparent reasen, the unit osught fire.

Enclosed please find a copy of the pffloer's report, a oopy of

the estimata of repairs, and a copy of our check to cur lnsured for
the damages to their vehicla (lses their dadugtible) . :

) Flaase forw chack in the amount of $11,391.900 and maka
it payable to tha b and gend it to:

If you have any questions concern
free ta contacEEEEEERAE————

iH this patter, p:_l.uu ral

ginceraly,

‘Richard Paladine = 'F:C
-gubrogation #peclalist

RP/rp
Encls/hv .

ERN2-B223-A 22122
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mos of B Ganarsl Golses Ford Notor Company
Pawsitane Towars Weet

Thesa Parkians Boulswerd
Daarborn, Michigan 41 28-2350

April 18, 2000

Dunwroods G4
BE:  Caiment [N

Vohicle: 1984 Grand Marquis
DIO/E: Merch 2, 2000

De=:
Wea acknowledge your recont contact to Ford Motor Company. Your Complaint hos

been directed to this offics for forther handling. In order to assist ns in avaluating your claim,
wre roquest that you provide ns with #ho following infermation:

1 The dats of incident and the city end state in which it corurred.
2 ﬁ.pluhdaﬁmphmuﬂhummﬂant,mdudmgaﬂnu,whnhmm

0 and subesquent to the loes,
2. A oupy of the polics apdfor fire report.
4 For each person alleged injured: full nams, date of birth, home addreas, marital
otatus and pame of spouss, social socurity number, ocoupation, o complets
deacription of the injuxies, the nemes and addresses of ail treating physiciang,
and copieq of afl madisal hills aud reports.
The vohicla yeay, model, and sarial numboar.
The mileage on ihe vehide at ths time of the incident,
Original photographs of the vehiale's collielon/fire damags, MMMM
angles or color laser coples,
Ong:nalphuhgnphuufihamudunfﬂuwhchﬂmwmzﬂ:mwm
dash and roof areas.
Original photographs of the aceidant scene showing the grads of the raad.
What 1z tha allaged defeet?
Docamentation to pubstantiate your defiect allsgation, incleding & copy of your
expert's roport and the expert’s original pholographa.
Haa tha allaged defactive part hean repairad or replaced?
The present bocation of the allaged defective part and the yehirls,
The repair ssthnata, repair order, or your total loss workahest for the
vehicle's damage, and coples of draft payments,

npe m aes

B R

ERaZ-320 4034




o)

o |

1%, Acomplate servies history for the subjsst vehide, including any tune-ups o
ol .

14 List any after market additions or modificationsthat were made to the velicls,

17. 'We will be plsased to conduct non-deetructive testing on your alleged defective
partuhuuldmchunlihmathapm:ndlmmblrmduhpmltmm
oxpenez, Ploase G©flow the direclione lisled in the altached shipping
instrartions,

X

(3

19,  'Waa tho parking beako npplisd?

20. Waatho engine runmting?

21. Wer the keysin tha ignition?

23,  Has any insurancs compeany been advised of this incident? If an, ploass stats the
nams, address, and talephome number of thoas Insurance companias; their cleim
nuniber; and the agent's name.

39, H an atiormeay has been retained by you to settla this cloim, ploase include

bin‘her name, telephons number, and address,

If thia wahiala was purshased as neod by the insured plansa provide: the data of

purchase, mileage at the tire of purchass, snd from whom, the vahigle was

H 45 Other:

Onoe wu are in rewipt of ths requasted infarmation, it will be reviewed and you will be
watified of qur decisdon commrning your caim. Thould you ned sand all of the requested
information and matoriais within 45 days, wa will asmma that vou ave nob interestsd m
purroing a claim and wa will cloaa our fils,

E 18,  Lostwageverifioation (if applioable).
=

=
3

Mbﬁi&ﬁﬂdthﬂtlﬂmmpllhml&hmwmmthﬁm“hjm

wohicle and all of its compenant parts are maintained end pressrved fhr trial, Ford Motor

Company hae the might to inspact the vehiols and remove and test any componsnt part that
you caim to be defective, and to ba pressnted with the whicls and the mabjsct component
parts) at the time of trial, ahould litigation enme from thia infeemal clajm,

H you propose o repair the vehicla for continued uangs, such repairs mey not be
perdormod ontil after Ford Mator Company has inepestad the vehisle and removed and tosted
any component part you cladm fo bo defective or advisad you in writing that it doss nat mbsnd

. to parform such fnepestion andfor testing at this time. But even in that svent, Ford Mokor

Company will ingiot that all componeniy daimead to be defbctive are mpintained and preservad
for brial )

Sincerely,

o T
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EN EAMET anLd
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O LkIN: GACINE - VN COMCERE CABE BATY COMMUNMICATION: MAIL
ACTTON: lﬂ = [Mfp MILL BE HENT TO PXOD CLAIRE ORF; OUST WILL JE CONTACTED WA

RDOCLEGAT: 1 AMALYST: RMBI1 RATEA BURLJOTD
MTIIN DAT, T
O0Y BE 12 ! .
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EHL nmm : llluilu \‘II yobHEALY- w :
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